

September 19, 2019

Via electronic filing and electronic mail

Adam Teitzman Director, Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20190007-EI: Applications for Qualified Representative Status

Z0190008-0T

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Enclosed please find Sierra Club's request to name Diana A. Csank and Sari Amiel as its qualified representatives, including the requisite affidavits and certificates of good standing. Please contact me with any questions about this filing.

Sincerely,

/s/ Susannah Randolph

Susannah Randolph Senior Campaign Representative, Florida Sierra Club 701 Delaney Park Drive Orlando, FL 32806 (407) 259-1872 Susannah.Randolph@sierraclub.org

Enc.

In re: Applications for Qualified Representative Status)	20190008-07 Docket No. 20190007-E1-
)	20
)	Filed: September 19, 2019

REQUEST TO NAME DIANA A. CSANK AS QUALIFIED REPRESENTATIVE

Sierra Club seeks to be represented by Diana A. Csank for all docketed and un-docketed matters currently before the Commission, for any new matters opened in calendar year 2019, and for such additional period as the Commission may authorize. Sierra Club is aware that it can be represented by counsel, as defined in Florida Administrative Code Rule 28-106.106, and has chosen otherwise, as allowed by Florida Administrative Code Rule 28-106.107.

Enclosed with this request is a sworn affidavit setting forth Ms. Csank's qualifications. Her business address is 50 F Street NW, Eighth Floor, Washington, DC 20001, and her telephone number is (202) 548-4595.

WHEREFORE, Sierra Club requests the entry of an order accepting Ms. Csank as its qualified representative.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Susannah Randolph

Susannah Randolph Senior Campaign Representative, Florida Sierra Club 701 Delaney Park Drive Orlando, FL 32806 (407) 259-1872 Susannah Randolph@sierraclub.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a true copy and correct copy of the foregoing was furnished via electronic filing and electronic mail to Keith Hetrick, the Commission's General Counsel, on this 19th day of September 2019.

/s/ Diana A. Csank

Diana A. Csank Staff Attorney Sierra Club 50 F Street NW, Eighth Floor Washington, DC 20001 (202) 548-4595 (direct) Diana.Csank@sierraclub.org

Pending request for qualified representative status

In re: Applications for Qualified Representative Status)	20190008-0T Docket No. 20190007-EI-
)	20
)	Filed: September 19, 2019

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, states:

She is a Sierra Club staff attorney with the business address and phone number below:

She possesses the qualifications to responsibly represent Sierra Club's interest in all docketed and un-docketed matters before the Florida Public Service Commission.

She is a graduate of Tulane University Law School, and is an attorney admitted to practice and a member in good standing of the State of New York Bar, no. 5087515.

She has knowledge of: the Florida Statutes relevant to the Commission's jurisdiction; the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure relating to discovery in an administrative proceeding; and the Florida Administrative Code and Florida Statutes relating to the rules of evidence, including the concept of hearsay in an administrative proceeding.

She likewise has knowledge of, and is in compliance with, the standards of conduct for qualified representatives in Florida Administrative Code Rule 28-106.107.

She will familiarize herself with the factual and legal issues in the matters in which she

will represent Sierra Club's interest.

Dibna A. Sank Staff Attorney

Sierra Club

50 F Street NW, Eighth Floor

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 548-4595 (direct)

Diana.Csank@sierraclub.org

Affirmed and subscribed before me this 19th day of September, 2019.

Notary Public

In re: Applications for Qualified Representative Status)	2019 0005 -OT Docket No. 20190007-EI
)	Filed: September 19, 2019
	,	rnea: September 19, 2019

REQUEST TO NAME SARI AMIEL AS QUALIFIED REPRESENTATIVE

Sierra Club seeks to be represented by Sari Amiel for all docketed and un-docketed matters currently before the Commission, for any new matters opened in calendar year 2019, and for such additional period as the Commission may authorize. Sierra Club is aware that it can be represented by counsel, as defined in Florida Administrative Code Rule 28-106.106, and has chosen otherwise, as allowed by Florida Administrative Code Rule 28-106.107.

Enclosed with this request is a sworn affidavit setting forth Ms. Amiel's qualifications. Her business address is 50 F Street NW, Eighth Floor, Washington, DC 20001, and her telephone number is (202) 495-3027.

WHEREFORE, Sierra Club requests the entry of an order accepting Ms. Amiel as its qualified representative.

Respectfully submitted.

/s/ Susunnah Randolph

Susannah Randolph Senior Campaign Representative, Florida Beyond Coal Campaign Sierra Club 701 Delaney Park Drive Orlando, FL 32806 (407) 259-1872 Susannah Randolph@sierraclub.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a true copy and correct copy of the foregoing was furnished via electronic filing and electronic mail to Keith Hetrick, the Commission's General Counsel, on this With day of September 2019.

s/ Diana Csank

Diana Csank
Staff Attorney
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
50 F Street NW, Eighth Floor
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 548-4595 (direct)
Diana.Csank@sierraclub.org

Request for qualified representative status pending

In re: Applications for Qualified Representative Status)	20190008-07 Docket No. 20190007-E1
)	20
)	Filed: September 19, 2019

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, states:

She is a Sierra Club legal fellow with the business address and telephone number below.

She possesses the qualifications to responsibly represent Sierra Club's interest in all docketed and non-docketed matters before the Florida Public Service Commission.

She is a recent graduate of the University of Chicago Law School, and is in the process of applying for admission to the State of New York Bar.

She has knowledge of: the Florida Statutes relevant to the Commission's jurisdiction; the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure relating to discovery in an administrative proceeding; and the Florida Administrative Code and Florida Statutes relating to the rules of evidence, including the concept of hearsay in an administrative proceeding.

She likewise has knowledge of, and is in compliance with, the standards of conduct for qualified representatives in Florida Administrative Code Rule 28-106.107.

She will familiarize herself with the factual and legal issues in the matters in which she will represent Sierra Club's interest.

NOTARY
NOTARY
PUBLIC
Ny Comm Esp
Aug 114, 2023

Sari Amiel Legal Fellow Sierra Club 50 F St. NW, Eighth Floor Washington, DC 20001 (202) 495-3027 (direct)

Sari.Amiel(a sierraclub.org

Affirmed and subscribed before me this 19th day of September, 2019.

Notary Public